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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate NameJordan S Metcalf

Filing Report Address: 704 TANGLEWOOD DR

Address2:

City: Pittsburg Zip: 66762 County: Crawford
Home Phone: (417) 483-4247 Business Phone:

Office Sought; State Representative District: 3

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$5,747.31

$3,440.30

$9,187.61

$9,173.00

$14.61

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 10:33:35 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Jordan Scott Metcalf
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jordan S Metcalf

Date

12/05/24

11/30/24

11/21/24

11/20/24

11/18/24

11/05/24

11/03/24

11/02/24

10/31/24

10/30/24

10/29/24

10/28/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Jonathan Dresner
720 S. Chestnut

Pittsburg KS 66762

John and Judith Metcalf
501 Fallon Terrace

Webb City MO 64870

Graham Thompson
1843 S Cleveland Terr
Joplin MO 64804

Emily Conner
608 W 2nd
Pittsburg KS 66762

Eric Dutton
8413 SW 54th Ln
Gainesville FL 32608

Jonathan Dresner
720 S. Chestnut

Pittsburg KS 66762

Ricardo Field
707 N Pearl Ave
Joplin MO 64801

Kate Emmett-Sweetser
1012S National Ave
Fort Scott KS 66701

John and Judith Metcalf
501 Fallen Terrace

Webb City MO 64870

Jordan Metcalf

704 Tanglewood Drive
Pittsburg KS 66762

Stephanie Henke
2545 N Parkwood Ln
Wichita KS 67220

Jean Buchanon
830 Duke Dr
St. Louis KS 63130

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Loan

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Professor

Chemist

coo

Crafter

Psychotherapist

Professor

Painter

Retired

Chemist

Candidate

Retired

Retired

Amount

$20.00

$50.00

$50.00

$20.00

$6.00

$20.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$3,000.00

$1.50

$2.80

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

$3420.30]

$20.001



Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$01
$0

$3440.30
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jordan S Metcalf

Date

12/01/24

11/07/24

10/28/24

10/25/24

10/10/24

Name and Address

Elizabeth and John Wickstrom
5156 Somerset Dr
Overland Park KS 66207

CGood Strategy
1906 NE 65th Street
Seattle WA 98115

Kansas Democratic Party
5340 SW 17th St
Topeka KS 66604

The Morning Sun
701NLocustSt
Pittsburg KS 66762

Pittsburg State University
1701 SBroadwaySt
Pittsburg KS 66762

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Refund Donation over maximum

Electronic/Website Advertising
Miscellaneous advertising expenses

Fundraising Expenses Financial data

Newspaper Ads

Rental Tent rental

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

Amount

$250.001

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$1,698.001

$150.00

$9098.00

$75.001

$9173.00
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