Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate

Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Jordan S Metcalf Filing Report Address: 704 TANGLEWOOD DR

Address2:

City: Pittsburg Zip: 66762 County: Crawford Home Phone: (417) 483-4247 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 3

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)	the state of the s	en metrica i matemple e metrolo da la capitación especiela de centra himado matematica de consecuencia de cons
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$5,747.31
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$3,440.30
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$9,187.61
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$9,173.00
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$14.61
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 10:33:35 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Jordan Scott Metcalf

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jordan S Metcalf

ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/05/24	Jonathan Dresner 720 S. Chestnut Pittsburg KS 66762	E Funds	Professor	\$20.00
11/30/24	John and Judith Metcalf 501 Fallon Terrace Webb City MO 64870	E Funds	Chemist	\$50.00
11/21/24	Graham Thompson 1843 S Cleveland Terr Joplin MO 64804	E Funds	COO	\$50.00
11/20/24	Emily Conner 608 W 2nd Pittsburg KS 66762	E Funds	Crafter	\$20.00
11/18/24	Eric Dutton 8413 SW 54th Ln Gainesville FL 32608	E Funds	Psychotherapist	\$6.00
11/05/24	Jonathan Dresner 720 S. Chestnut Pittsburg KS 66762	E Funds	Professor	\$20.00
11/03/24	Ricardo Field 707 N Pearl Ave Joplin MO 64801	E Funds	Painter	\$100.00
11/02/24	Kate Emmett-Sweetser 1012 S National Ave Fort Scott KS 66701	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00
10/31/24	John and Judith Metcalf 501 Fallon Terrace Webb City MO 64870	E Funds	Chemist	\$50.00
10/30/24	Jordan Metcalf 704 Tanglewood Drive Pittsburg KS 66762	Loan	Candidate	\$3,000.00
10/29/24	Stephanie Henke 2545 N Parkwood Ln Wichita KS 67220	E Funds	Retired	\$1.50
10/28/24	Jean Buchanon 830 Duke Dr St. Louis KS 63130	E Funds	Retired	\$2.80
Total Itemized Receipts for Period				\$3420.30
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)				\$20.00

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	\$3440.30

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jordan S Metcalf

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/01/24	Elizabeth and John Wickstrom 5156 Somerset Dr Overland Park KS 66207	Refund Donation over maximum	\$250.00
11/07/24	CGood Strategy 1906 NE 65th Street Seattle WA 98115	Electronic/Website Advertising Miscellaneous advertising expenses	\$3,000.00
10/28/24	Kansas Democratic Party 5340 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604	Fundraising Expenses Financial data	\$4,000.00
10/25/24	The Morning Sun 701 N Locust St Pittsburg KS 66762	Newspaper Ads	\$1,698.00
10/10/24	Pittsburg State University 1701 S Broadway St Pittsburg KS 66762	Rental Tent rental	\$150.00
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$9098.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$75.00
TOTAL EXPE	\$9173.00		

Print this form or Go Back